
WAKEFIELD INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

SEPTEMBER 2023 - JULY 2024

DATE TIME EVENT
Monday 4th September STAFF INSET DAY

Tuesday 5th September STAFF INSET DAY

Wednesday 6th September PUPILS RETURN

Monday 11th September VT Extra-Curricular Activities and Dyslexia lessons
commence.

Friday 15th September -
Tuesday 19th September

Annual Trip to France (36 students)

Friday 22nd September Jeans for Genes Day (Rectory and Wragby students)

Monday 25th September Jeans for Genes Day (Nostell students)

Tuesday 26th September 3.40-
4.30pm

WISPTA Meeting at the Nostell Centre

Wednesday 27th September Class Photographs

Tuesday 3rd October 9-1pm

7.30pm

SPEECH DAY REHEARSALS 9am to 12.30pm (Years 1
to 11)
School closes in the afternoon for Speech Day.
Normal lessons for Nursery and Reception classes
throughout the day.

SPEECH DAY PRESENTATIONS AT
WAKEFIELD THEATRE ROYAL AND OPERA HOUSE

Friday 6th October NHS Height and Weight Check for Year 6 students.

Friday 11th October Flu Vaccinations (Reception - Year 11)

Friday 13th October VT Harvest Festival Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)
Launch of Harvest Tin Appeal for Kinsley Food Bank.

Monday 16th October VT Harvest Festival Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)

Tuesday 17th October 3.15-4.15pm

VT

WISPTA Rectory Hallowe’en Disco
Harvest Festival Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)

Wednesday 18th October 3.30-4.30pm

VT

WISPTA Wragby Hallowe’en Disco
Harvest Festival Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)

Thursday 19th October VT Harvest Festival Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)



Friday 20th October

1.30pm

3.30pm

Non-Uniform Day for Nostell students raising money
for Kingsley Food Bank
HARVEST FESTIVAL
at the Church of St Michael and Our Lady, Wragby
EFFORT CHECKS handed out Whole School
SCHOOL CLOSES

HALF TERM HOLIDAY
Monday 23rd October - Friday 3rd November

Monday 6th November PUPILS RETURN

Friday 10th November 11am Remembrance Service

Tuesday 14th November 2pm Nursery & Reception Stay and Play

Thursday 16th November 3.40-5.40pm I Lower (Y1) Parents’ Evening
SCHOOL CLOSES at 6pm

Friday 17th November Children in Need (Wear yellow/spots/ears)

Thursday 23rd November 3.40-5.40pm II Upper & III Lower (Y5-Y6) Parents’ Evening
SCHOOL CLOSES at 6pm

Friday 24th November Start of Winter Break for Outdoor Clubs

Thursday 30th November VT French Speaking and Listening GCSE Mock

Friday 1st December 2-4pm WISPTA Christmas Fayre
Mock GCSE Exams Commence

Wednesday 6th December 9-1pm Visit to Wakefield Opera House: ‘Sleeping Beauty’
(Rectory Pupils) TBC

Wednesday 6th & Thursday
7th December

PM Juniors Wider Curricular Exams (Years 2-6)
(Not English, Maths or Science)

Friday 8th December AM
1.30pm

Nativity Festival Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)
Rectory and Wragby Christmas Parties with Special
Guest.

Monday 11th December

VT
Winter Break for indoor Extra-Curricular Activities
Nativity Festival Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)

Tuesday 12th December VT Nativity Festival Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)

Wednesday 13th December VT Nativity Festival Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)

Thursday 14th December

1.30pm
Mock GCSE Exams End
NATIVITY AND CAROL SERVICE
at the Church of St Michael and Our Lady, Wragby

Friday 15th December

12pm

Non-Uniform Day raising money for a Children's
Charity
EFFORT CHECKS handed out Whole School
SCHOOL CLOSES



CHRISTMAS BREAK
Monday 18th December - Tuesday 2nd January

Wednesday 3rd January STAFF INSET

Thursday 4th January PUPILS RETURN

Monday 8th January School Exams Year 2 - Year 10 Commence
(Juniors Core Subject Only Exams Years 2-6)

Friday 12th January School Exams Year 2 - Year 10 End

Monday 15th January VT Extra-Curricular indoor Activities and Dyslexia
lessons commence.

Tuesday 16th January 3.40-4.30p
m

WISPTA Meeting at the Nostell Centre

Wednesday 17th January GCSE Mock Results Day

Thursday 18th January 3.40-5.40pm V Upper (Y11) Parents’ Evening
SCHOOL CLOSES AT 6PM

Thursday 25th January 3.40-5.40pm I Middle/I Upper (Y2-3) Parents’ Evening
SCHOOL CLOSES AT 6PM

Monday 29th January Outdoor Extra-Curricular Activities commence

Friday 2nd February School Exam Results Day Years 2 to 10

Tuesday 6th February 3.15-4.15pm WISPTA Rectory Valentine’s Disco

Wednesday 7th February 3.30-4.30pm WISPTA Wragby Valentine’s Disco

Friday 9th February ‘Buns ‘n’ Roses’ Non-Uniform Day
Raising money for Year 11 Prom.
MID-YEAR REPORTS handed out (Y1 TO Y11)
Including

FEBRUARY HALF TERM
Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February

Monday 19th February SCHOOL REOPENS

Monday 19th February Sponsored Spell Whole School (All Week)

Thursday 22nd February 3.40-5.40pm II Lower Year 4 Parents’ Evening
SCHOOL CLOSES AT 6PM

Monday 4th March Book Week in the Junior School

Thursday 7th March
3.40-5.40pm

WORLD BOOK DAY
III Upper (Y7) Parents’ Evening
SCHOOL CLOSES AT 6PM

Friday 8th March HPV Vaccine (Year 8)



Friday 15th March VT Easter Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)

Monday 18th March AM

2-4pm

Easter Egg Hunt Junior School
Easter Bonnet & Egg Decorating Competitions
WISPTA Easter Fayre

Tuesday 19th March VT Easter Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)

Wednesday 20th March VT Easter Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)

Thursday 21st March 3.40-5.40pm

VT

IV Lower (Y8) Parents’ Evening
SCHOOL CLOSES AT 6PM
Easter Rehearsals (Nursery - Year 6)

Friday 22nd March

10.30am

12pm

Non-Uniform Day for Nostell students raising money
for the Year 11 Prom
EASTER SERVICE (raising money for charity)
at the Church of St Michael and Our Lady, Wragby
EFFORT CHECKS handed out Whole School
SCHOOL CLOSES

EASTER BREAK
Monday 25th March - Friday 5th April

Monday 8th April STAFF INSET DAY

Tuesday 9th April PUPILS RETURN

Thursday 18th April 3.40-5.40pm IV Upper (Y9) Progress and Options Evening
SCHOOL CLOSES AT 6pm

Wednesday 1st May Senior School End of Year Exams Commence (Years
7 - 10)

Thursday 2nd May

3.40-5.40pm

DTP/Meningitis Vaccine (Year 9)
V Lower (Y10) Parents’ Evening
SCHOOL CLOSES AT 6PM

Friday 3rd May Non-Uniform Day SAVE THE BILBY!
Last Day for Year 11 before Study Leave (leavers
party)

Monday 6th May School closes for May Day

Tuesday 7th May GOVERNORS’ DAY (as promised by Mr Hardy on
Speech Night!) NO SCHOOL

Wednesday 8th May Senior School (Year 7 - 10) Exams Continue
Year 11 Start of Study Leave

Thursday 9th May Year 11 GCSE Examinations Commence

Friday 10th May SENIOR SCHOOL EXAMS END (Year 7- Year 10)
*please note this replaces the previous date



Friday 17th May Kingswood Residential Departs return Sunday 19th

Wednesday 22th May 2pm Nursery & Reception Stay and Play

Friday 24th May PM DEN AFTERNOON for SAVE THE CHILDREN
Non-Uniform
Senior Exam Results Day

MAY HALF TERM
Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May

Monday 3rd June School Reopens

Friday 7th June 6-8pm WISPTA BBQ

Monday 10th June Rectory & Wragby Sports Day Rehearsal

Friday 14th June 9.20am
2-4pm

Rectory & Wragby Sports Morning, Picnic and Ice
Cream Treat
WISPTA Summer Fayre

Monday 17th June Senior Sports Day Rehearsal
Junior School Exams Commence

Wednesday 19th June Year 11 GCSE EXAMS END

Thursday 20th June Senior Field Events

Friday 21st June 9.20am Senior Sports Morning
Junior School Exams End

Saturday 22nd June Open Morning and New Parents’ Morning

Monday 24th June Work Experience for Year 11’s begins

Tuesday 25th June Primary Magna Trip

Wednesday 26th June Induction Morning

Thursday 27th June Duke of Edinburgh Bronze Year 9

Friday 28th June Year 11 Prom

Friday 5th July

12pm

Non-Uniform Day
END OF YEAR REPORTS handed out Whole School
SCHOOL CLOSES 12.00 NOON

May/June TBC ESB

August TBC GCSE Exam Results Day

*Please note that English Speaking Board Exams (ESB) will take place at the end of
the Summer Term 2024.

LAMDA EXAMINATIONS will now take place at the end of the Autumn Term 2024.




